Credit Students by Major: Fall 2012-2018

Credits Students by Major
ACRT Master Collision Repair
ACRT Painting and Refinishing
ACRT Structural/Non Damage
Admin of Justice Transfer
Administration of Justice
Anthropology

Anthropology Transfer
Applied Accounting

Applied Design 2 Dimensional
Applied Design 3 Dimensional
Applied Design Interior
Architecture

Art

Art Transfer

Auto Chassis Repair Technician
Auto Electrical Technician
Auto Emissions Technician
Auto Master Repair Technician
Automotive Technology

BOS: Medical Specialty

BOS: Office Management
Behavioral Science

Biology

Business Admin Transfer
Business Administration
Business Management
Business Office Systems
Business, General

CIS Desktop Networking

CIS Desktop Publishing

CIS Microcomputer Manager
CIS Microcomputer Programmer
COMM Mass Communications
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech
Certified Shorthand Reporter
Chemistry

Communication Transfer
Communications
Communications Filmmaking

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015

25
0
0
0

79
2
0

34
2

40
306

(o]

12
46

12
77
144

135
99

169

18

10

27

42
36

16
22

18
1

82

29

18
264

15
13
57

16
30
134
34
77
95

141

12

11

29

44

27

11

22

24
8

125

52
11
24
16

365

12

12

91

57

234

313

15

15

20

o

23
38

49
38
33

40

19

376

23

21

89

52

261
329

O O R 00 O Ul

22
36

41
46
31

35

Credits Students by Major
Communications Screenwriting
Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

Counseling

Court Reporting

Dance

Dental Assisting: Registered
Design, Applied

Drama

ELND Lands Construction&Design

ELND Lands. & Garden Design
ELND Landscape Maintenance
ELND Landscape Nursery Manag.
ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.

ELND Org Farming and Gardening

Early Childhood Education
Economics

Economics Transfer
Education

Electronics Technology
Engineering Technology
Engineering Transfer
English

English Transfer

Ethnic Studies

Fire Technology

French

General Modern Language
Geography

Geology

History

History Transfer
Humanities

International Studies
Journalism

Kinesiology and Health

LA: Communication Studies
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.

Fall2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015

2
1
77
2
19
36
56
7
44
17
0
9

30
54
136

10

11

27

14
10

122

1
2
86
0
9
28
60
1
37
11

O W w9

140

33
57
140

0 = W WoOoON

10

19
12

88

29

4
0
119
0

2
39
50
1
44

= ON UGN

34
213

o o

50
79
109
49

25

21

71

29

210

62

79
132

5
12
149
0

1
57
60
0
50

o O = WO

33
200

=1 K=]

66
75
134
37

36

26

65

32

196

54

67
129

Credits Students by Major

LA: Visual and Performing Arts
Liberal Arts and Sciences
Liberal Arts: Natural Science
Machine Shorthand

Machine and Metals Technology
Mathematics

Mathematics Transfer

Medical Assist: Admin&cClinical
Medical Assist: Administrative
Medical Assist: Clinical
Medical Assisting

Multi Studies: Authoring

Multi Studies: Design

Multi Studies: Entertainment

Multimedia Sound&Video Design

Multimedia Studies
Multimedia Visual Design
Music

NC Health Occupation
Natural History

Natural Science

No Specialty

Philosophy Transfer
Physical Education & Health
Physical Science

Physics

Physics Transfer

Political Science

Political Science AA-Transfer
Psychology

Real Estate

Registered Nursing
Social Science

Sociology

Spanish

Speech

Undeclared

University Transfer

Total

Fall2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015

0
481
0
11
36
38
0
60
19
25
6
5
0
0
20
3
39
93
1
4
18

O U 0w O O

29
17
53
483
55
27
3269

7166

2
302
6
10
34
43
0
74
23
37
4
6
3
0
17
1
26
98
1

15
5

0

0

13
13

0

24

7

64
64
424
28

7

31

4
3002

6453

38
107
56
1
47
50
0
81
8
33
0
10
29

31
17

22
28
204
84
490

55
58

1061

5779

37
66
56

0
32
52

1
68

8
31

0
12
19
11

145

11

21
31
21

30
26
214
83
494

55
75

760

5568

Source: COM's Data Dashboard




Credits Students by Major
ACRT Master Collision Repair
ACRT Painting and Refinishing
Admin of Justice Transfer
Administration of Justice
Anthropology Transfer

Applied Accounting

Applied Design 2 Dimensional
Applied Design 3 Dimensional
Applied Design Interior
Architecture

Art

Art Transfer

Auto Chassis Repair Technician
Auto Electrical Technician

Auto Emissions Technician
Auto Master Repair Technician
BOS: Office Management
Behavioral Science

Biology

Business Admin Transfer
Business Administration
Business Office Systems
Business, General

CIS Microcomputer Programmer
COMM Mass Communications
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech
Certified Shorthand Reporter
Chemistry

Communication Transfer
Communications Filmmaking
Communications Screenwriting
Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

Court Reporting

Dance

Dental Assisting: Registered
Drama

Drama/Theatre Arts Transfer
ELND Lands. & Garden Design
ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.
ELND Org Farming and Gardening
Early Childhood Ed. Transfer

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

21 18 22
1 0 0
14 33 47
86 51 77
11 21 20
53 26 35
24 24

1 23 19
23 15 12
39 63 60
372 282 263
19 36 47
15 11 10
14 9 11
13 9 7
89 82 64
8 1 1
1 0 0
326 253 242
355 357 283
38 93 102
4 3

2 23 54
3 0 0
60 48 30
9 7 8
36 31 17
3 0 0
45 47 48
34 25 29
0 2 4
36 0 12
183 217 186
1 0 0
62 43 38
53 62 54
57 37 39
5 13 14
7 15

1 3 5
24 24 14
41 49 49

Credit Students by Major: Fall 2012-2018

Credits Students by Major
Early Childhood Education
Economics Transfer
Engineering Technology
Engineering Transfer

English

English Transfer

Fillm, TV, & Electronic Trans
French

Geography Transfer

Geology

Geology Transfer

History Transfer

Hospitality Management Transfe
Humanities

International Studies

Italian

Kinesiology Transfer
Kinesiology and Health

LA: Communication Studies
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.

LA: Visual and Performing Arts
Liberal Arts and Sciences
Liberal Arts: Natural Science
Machine and Metals Technology
Mathematics

Mathematics Transfer
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical
Medical Assist: Administrative
Medical Assist: Clinical

Multi Studies: Authoring

Multi Studies: Design

Multi Studies: Entertainment
Multimedia Sound&Video Design
Multimedia Studies
Multimedia Visual Design
Music

Natural History

Natural Science

Philosophy Transfer

Physical Education & Health
Physical Science

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

203 192 173
31 63 68
2 0 1
4 0 0
148 8 1
51 88 93
0 0 5
36 23 27
4 8 6
17 11 7
0 3 5
10 29 35
0 0 6
101 93 56
1 1 0
0 24 21
70 101 103
21 3 1
79 88 73
6 1 0
143 132 104
9 2 0
23 7 5
101 90 87
41 53 40
7 2 2
40 56 58
65 65 76
17 10 9
31 39 43
7 8 8
30 35 38
20 19 22
2 1 0
10 0 0
1 0 0
179 178 178
8 6 7
17 0 1
9 18 23
107 89 110
57 73 79

Credits Students by Major
Physics

Physics Transfer

Political Science

Political Science AA-Transfer
Psychology

Real Estate

Registered Nursing
Sociology

Spanish

Spanish Transfer
Undeclared

Total

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

1 0 1
20 22 33

2 1 1
74 59 58
267 248 283
94 95 85
606 504 535
86 81 100
81 63 53

6 11 16
543 1107 650

5650 5859 5351

Source: COM's Data Dashboard




