## **Credit Students by Major: Fall 2012-2018**

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2012	Fall 2013	Fall 2014	Fall 2015
ACRT Master Collision Repair	25	18	24	19
ACRT Painting and Refinishing	0	1	8	5
ACRT Structural/Non Damage	0	9	3	5
Admin of Justice Transfer	0	0	1	8
Administration of Justice	79	82	125	110
Anthropology	2	1	0	0
Anthropology Transfer	0	0	0	4
Applied Accounting	34	29	52	61
Applied Design 2 Dimensional	2	1	11	21
Applied Design 3 Dimensional	4	4	24	24
Applied Design Interior	7	5	16	15
Architecture	40	18	7	13
Art	306	264	365	376
Art Transfer	0	0	0	2
Auto Chassis Repair Technician	9	5	12	23
Auto Electrical Technician	7	15	9	9
Auto Emissions Technician	12	13	12	21
Auto Master Repair Technician	46	57	91	89
Automotive Technology	6	2	1	0
BOS: Medical Specialty	8	5	0	0
BOS: Office Management	12	16	57	52
Behavioral Science	77	30	5	1
Biology	144	134	234	261
Business Admin Transfer	0	34	313	329
Business Administration	135	77	15	8
Business Management	99	95	15	5
Business Office Systems	4	2	0	0
Business, General	169	141	20	8
CIS Desktop Networking	18	12	3	1
CIS Desktop Publishing	7	3	0	0
CIS Microcomputer Manager	6	4	0	0
CIS Microcomputer Programmer	10	11	23	22
COMM Mass Communications	27	29	38	36
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech	0	3	6	6
Certified Shorthand Reporter	42	44	49	41
Chemistry	36	27	38	46
Communication Transfer	0	11	33	31
Communications	16	6	0	0
Communications Filmmaking	22	22	40	35

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2012	Fall 2013	Fall 2014	Fall 2015
Communications Screenwriting	2	1	4	5
Computer Information Systems	1	2	0	12
Computer Science	77	86	119	149
Counseling	2	0	0	0
Court Reporting	19	9	2	1
Dance	36	28	39	57
Dental Assisting: Registered	56	60	50	60
Design, Applied	7	1	1	0
Drama	44	37	44	50
ELND Lands Construction&Design	17	11	2	0
ELND Lands. & Garden Design	0	7	5	3
ELND Landscape Maintenance	9	7	2	1
ELND Landscape Nursery Manag.	10	3	0	0
ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.	0	3	1	0
ELND Org Farming and Gardening	2	9	34	33
Early Childhood Education	196	140	213	200
Economics	4	1	0	0
Economics Transfer	0	0	0	7
Education	1	1	0	0
Electronics Technology	1	1	0	0
Engineering Technology	30	33	50	66
Engineering Transfer	54	57	79	75
English	136	140	109	134
English Transfer	0	2	49	37
Ethnic Studies	5	0	0	0
Fire Technology	2	0	0	0
French	10	9	25	36
General Modern Language	5	3	1	1
Geography	5	1	0	0
Geology	11	8	21	26
History	27	10	4	3
History Transfer	0	0	0	3
Humanities	14	19	71	65
International Studies	10	12	29	32
Journalism	2	1	0	0
Kinesiology and Health	122	88	210	196
LA: Communication Studies	1	2	62	54
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities	2	7	79	67
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.	3	29	132	129

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2012	Fall 2013	Fall 2014	Fall 2015
LA: Visual and Performing Arts	0	2	38	37
Liberal Arts and Sciences	481	302	107	66
Liberal Arts: Natural Science	0	6	56	56
Machine Shorthand	11	10	1	0
Machine and Metals Technology	36	34	47	32
Mathematics	38	43	50	52
Mathematics Transfer	0	0	0	1
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical	60	74	81	68
Medical Assist: Administrative	19	23	8	8
Medical Assist: Clinical	25	37	33	31
Medical Assisting	6	4	0	0
Multi Studies: Authoring	5	6	10	12
Multi Studies: Design	0	3	29	19
Multi Studies: Entertainment	0	0	8	11
Multimedia Sound&Video Design	20	17	1	3
Multimedia Studies	3	1	2	1
Multimedia Visual Design	39	26	7	4
Music	93	98	134	145
NC Health Occupation	1	1	0	0
Natural History	4	2	13	11
Natural Science	18	15	1	1
No Specialty	9	5	1	0
Philosophy Transfer	0	0	0	2
Physical Education & Health	0	0	4	21
Physical Science	8	13	31	31
Physics	9	13	17	21
Physics Transfer	0	0	0	1
Political Science	29	24	22	30
Political Science AA-Transfer	0	7	28	26
Psychology	17	64	204	214
Real Estate	53	64	84	83
Registered Nursing	483	424	490	494
Social Science	55	28	7	5
Sociology	1	7	55	55
Spanish	27	31	58	75
Speech	4	4	1	1
Undeclared	3269	3002	1061	760
University Transfer	9	5	3	2
Total	7166	6453	5779	5568

Source: COM's Data Dashboard

## **Credit Students by Major: Fall 2012-2018**

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018
ACRT Master Collision Repair	21	18	22
ACRT Painting and Refinishing	1	0	0
Admin of Justice Transfer	14	33	47
Administration of Justice	86	51	77
Anthropology Transfer	11	21	20
Applied Accounting	53	26	35
Applied Design 2 Dimensional	4	24	24
Applied Design 3 Dimensional	1	23	19
Applied Design Interior	23	15	12
Architecture	39	63	60
Art	372	282	263
Art Transfer	19	36	47
Auto Chassis Repair Technician	15	11	10
Auto Electrical Technician	14	9	11
Auto Emissions Technician	13	9	7
Auto Master Repair Technician	89	82	64
BOS: Office Management	8	1	1
Behavioral Science	1	0	0
Biology	326	253	242
Business Admin Transfer	355	357	283
Business Administration	38	93	102
Business Office Systems	0	4	3
Business, General	2	23	54
CIS Microcomputer Programmer	3	0	0
COMM Mass Communications	60	48	30
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech	9	7	8
Certified Shorthand Reporter	36	31	17
Chemistry	3	0	0
Communication Transfer	45	47	48
Communications Filmmaking	34	25	29
Communications Screenwriting	0	2	4
Computer Information Systems	36	0	12
Computer Science	183	217	186
Court Reporting	1	0	0
Dance	62	43	38
Dental Assisting: Registered	53	62	54
Drama	57	37	39
Drama/Theatre Arts Transfer	5	13	14
ELND Lands. & Garden Design	4	7	15
ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.	1	3	5
ELND Org Farming and Gardening	24	24	14
Early Childhood Ed. Transfer	41	49	49

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018
Early Childhood Education	203	192	173
Economics Transfer	31	63	68
Engineering Technology	2	0	1
Engineering Transfer	4	0	0
English	148	8	1
English Transfer	51	88	93
Fillm, TV, & Electronic Trans	0	0	5
French	36	23	27
Geography Transfer	4	8	6
Geology	17	11	7
Geology Transfer	0	3	5
History Transfer	10	29	35
Hospitality Management Transfe	0	0	6
Humanities	101	93	56
International Studies	1	1	0
Italian	0	24	21
Kinesiology Transfer	70	101	103
Kinesiology and Health	21	3	1
LA: Communication Studies	79	88	73
LA: Lang. Arts and Humanities	6	1	0
LA: Social & Behavioral Sc.	143	132	104
LA: Visual and Performing Arts	9	2	0
Liberal Arts and Sciences	23	7	5
Liberal Arts: Natural Science	101	90	87
Machine and Metals Technology	41	53	40
Mathematics	7	2	2
Mathematics Transfer	40	56	58
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical	65	65	76
Medical Assist: Administrative	17	10	9
Medical Assist: Clinical	31	39	43
Multi Studies: Authoring	7	8	8
Multi Studies: Design	30	35	38
Multi Studies: Entertainment	20	19	22
Multimedia Sound&Video Design	2	1	0
Multimedia Studies	10	0	0
Multimedia Visual Design	1	0	0
Music	179	178	178
Natural History	8	6	7
Natural Science	17	0	1
Philosophy Transfer	9	18	23
Physical Education & Health	107	89	110
Physical Science	57	73	79

Credits Students by Major	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018
Physics	1	0	1
Physics Transfer	20	22	33
Political Science	2	1	1
Political Science AA-Transfer	74	59	58
Psychology	267	248	283
Real Estate	94	95	85
Registered Nursing	606	504	535
Sociology	86	81	100
Spanish	81	63	53
Spanish Transfer	6	11	16
Undeclared	543	1107	650
Total	5650	5859	5351

Source: COM's Data Dashboard